

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2809

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020


NEW TRAIN FROM FALNA TO PALANPUR


†2809.  SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to start a new D.M.U. (daily)

train from Falna to Palanpur; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS AND COMMERCE & INDUSTRY


 (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b) No, Sir. Owing to operational constraints including terminal constraints at Falna, introduction of DMU train between Falna and

Palanpur is not feasible, at present. However, Falna and Palanpur are presently very well connected to each other by 39 pairs of

Mail/Express and 02 pairs of Passenger trains.

*****

